FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-07-1998



100785993

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

AllG

TO: The Commissione	er of Patents and Trademark	PATENT (s: Please red	SONLY ord the att	/ ached origin	nal docum	ent(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type		Conveyar			iid. Goodjii	cities of copyriss.
X New		X Assign	•		ity Agreen	ient — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Resubmission (N Document ID#	lon-Recordation)	Licens	ie	Chan	ge of Name	•
Correction of PTG Reel # Corrective Docur	Frame #	Merger		U.S. Gove	ernment	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #			rtmental Fil	r	Secret File
Conveying Party(i	es)	Mark if	additional na	mes of conve	ying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) S &	S Trust					2 1 98
Name (line 2) Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Not the contribution comments of the section of the	to a second contract of the second contract o				
Na ne (line 2)						
Recaiving Party			Mari	k if additional	names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cany	on East Wind, L.P.	-				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2707	North Loop West					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Hous	City	Texas Stat	e/Country		77008 Zip Cod	de
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Ad	ddress	Enter for	the first Rece	iving Party o	only.
Name Ken	meth M. Fisher					
Address (line 1) Can	yon East Wind, L.º.				And a second sec	
Address (line 2) 270	7 North Loop West					
Address (line 3) Hou	ston, Texas 7 ⁷ 008					
Address (line 4)						
05/1998 TTDH11 00000030 FC:581	4951460 F	OR OFFICE U	ISE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (7)	13) 758-2813
Name Andrew G. DiNovo		
Address (line 1) Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) 2300 First City Tower		- Marianta Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
Address (line 3) 1001 Fannin Street		
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77002-6	760	
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ti	• • •
Patent Application Number(s)	4,951,460 Patent Nu	mber(s)
077563,278	5,983,423	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Enter the tota	number of properties involved. #	160,00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional deposit account deposit account deposit account or if additional deposit account deposit	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	22-0365
•	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	
Andrew G. DiNovo Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Inventor	Issue Date
US US	4,951,460 5,083,423	Prochaska et al. Prochaska et al.	August 28, 1990 January 28, 1992
Canada	1,331,522	Prochaska et al.	August 23, 1994
EPT	0-378-003-B1		

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
US	07/563,273	August 6, 1990
US	07/563,278	August 6, 1990
Canada	613,2 8 7	September 26, 1989
Canada	614,9 2 9	September 29, 1989
EPT	90116524.1	August 29, 1990
EPT	90116525.8	August 29, 1990

VEHOU05:133186.1

PATENT** TOTAL PAGE .005 **
REEL: 9350 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS
AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Stewart & Stevenson Services, Inc., as Texas corporation ("Seller"),

conducts a business commonly called the Gas Turbine Division, the assets of which

Seller wishes to transfer to Canyon East Wind, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

("Assignce");

WHEREAS, Seller has previously assigned certain patents and patent applications

relating to the Gas Turbine Division to S&S Trust, a Pennsylvania business trust

("Assignor"), by way of general assignment dated May 31, 1995 and formal assignment

dated January 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on

Exhibit A, including all U.S. and foreign divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

and reissue patents and related applications, and all rights attendant thereto (collectively,

the "Patents and Patent Applications");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100

DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and transfers

unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications

and the inventions disclosed therein, including all U.S. and foreign divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, priority, reissue and other related applications based in

whole or in part on said Patents and Patent Applications or in whole or in part on said

inventions. Assignor further conveys and transfers all causes of action, claims for relief,

lost profits and other damages and rights to injunctive relief, whether now accrued or

accruing in the future, as a result of the infringement or unauthorized use of the Patents

PATENT REEL: 9350 FRAME: 0969 and Patent Applications by any third party. The foregoing conveyance specifically includes without limitation the right to sue for past infringements occurring prior to the date hereof.

EXECUTED on this the 1st day of February, 1998.

88.5	TOI	TOT

By: Mala tanné

Name: MIKE CONINE

Title: President

Colorado
STATE OF TERAS
Adams

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE MR, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mike Conine President of S&S Trust, a Pennsylvania business trust, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said trust.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 1st day of February.

1998.

Notary Publishin and for
The State of Tesses, Colorado

There L.

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 9350 FRAME: 0970